SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA — Transportation Dept. SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 7, 2006

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Reconstruction and Realignment of Gilman Springs Road, Phase I,
between 0.8 Km and 3.1 Km NW of Route 79, and Phase |ll, Construction of Interchange Improvements,
Route 79 and Gilman Springs Road, San Jacinto area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.65 of July 27, 2004, the Board entered into an agreement with
Yeager Skanska Inc. for the above reference project in the San Jacinto area of Riverside County. The
authorized amount of the contract was $2,392,139.44. The total amended contract amount (including
Change Orders and quantity adjustments) is $2,392,228.54, which is 0.1% more than the originally
authorized amount.

. | This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on April 27, 2005. The work
- | was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work Order
A7-0348 amd B4-0418.

Continued on Page 2...

A

HS:Ir
Attachments: Notice of Completion Direltor of Transportation
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 2,392,228.54 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FlN[;\ANT(RAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ 0.00 ‘ Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $ 0.00 |For Fiscal Year: 2006-2007
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Measure A/Western, RCTC | Positions To Be 0
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

Wi
County Executive Office Signature @@L

\

K Policy

E Policy

[0 consent
[ consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 7/27/04 (3.65) IDistrict: 5 Agenda Number:
Form 11 (Rev 06/2003) .



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion

Page 2 of 2

Budget

Original Contract Amount $2,392,139.44

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 10 6.3% $151,556.03

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $2,543,695.47
* Quantity Adjustments -6.3% ($151,466.93)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 100.0% $2,392,228.54

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - 12 $2,392,228.54

Estimated Pending Payments $0.00

Total Expenditures $2,392,228.54

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work being completed
generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of
work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's
Estimate therefor. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required under the contact varies from the
Engineers Estimate therefor by 25 percent or less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said
item performed at contract unit price, therefor, unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C,
"Changes in Character of Work."

Form 11 (Rev 06/2003)



When recorded, return to:

After Recording, deliver to:
Clerk of Board of Supervisors

Notice of Completion
(Civil Code § 3093 - Public Works)

(For Recorder’s use)

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a
public work of improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: Reconstruction and Realignment of Gilman Springs Road, Ph. 11
and Construction of Interchange Improvements Route 79 and Gilman Springs Road, Ph. III, San Jacinto

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Yeager — Skanska Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Gilman Springs Road, between 0.8 Km and 3.1 Km NW of Route 79,
San Jacinto area

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
ss
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
[ am the _ Chairman of the governing board of the __ County of Riverside __, the public entity which

executed the foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know
its contents, and the same is true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

RD Form 97



Gilman Springs Phases 2 and 3

Contract CCO History

Contract No. 04-07-006

Work Order No. A7-0348, B4-0418

Contract Amount $2,392,139.44

Single Maximum CCO $46,421.39

Maximum CCQ's $239,213.94

Tip Budget $2,631,000.00

CED Amount Cumulative
No.  This CCO Authority CCQO's
1 $110,000.00 Board Approval $110,000.00 4.60%
2 $441.47 Trans. Director $110,441.47 0.02%
3 $6,441.75 Trans. Director $116,883.22 0.27%
4 $3,000.00 Trans. Director $119,883.22 0.13%
5 $8,000.00 Trans. Director $127,883.22 0.33%
6 $12,000.00 Trans. Director $139,883.22 0.50%
F $15,029.80 Trans. Director $154,913.02 0.63%
8 $22,182.47 Trans. Director $177,095.49 0.93%
9 -$28,951.46  Trans. Director $148,144.03 -1.21%
10 $3,412.00 Trans. Director $151,556.03 0.14%

$151,556.03 6.34%

Tip Comments:
No Change

% Original Cumulative
Authorized CCO %

4.60%
4.62%
4.89%
5.01%
9.35%
5.85%
6.48%
7.40%
6.19%
6.34%

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date

Total % Increased by CCQO's

Classification

Unavoidable
Unavoidable
Avoidable
Avoidable
Unavoidable
Unavoidable
Unavoidable
Unavoidable
Unavoidable
Unavoidable

$2,543,695.47
$151,556.03

6.34%



NOILJ3SHIINI 6L 31N0H 40 MN WM | € ONY W 8°0 NIFmL8

(2 ASVHJ) 103royd LNIJWIAOHdNI AVOH SONIES NYINTID

09+p0I1 "vIS
NOI1JNYLSNOD ON3

NOANYD BWY
M0 AdIVO
11035

"soug

00+08 VIS
NOILINYLISNOD N1938

dVW ALINIDIA

f N R
CRREL o SRR “ |






